Laptops & 2-in-1s  Desktops Printers Ink & toner Displays & accessories  Business solutions  Support

Welcome to HP Customer Support

Support Software Diagnostic Business
Home Products andDrivers  Solutions Contact Support  Support

Product Home

HP EliteBook 8740w Mobile Workstation - Spare Parts
B New model specific parts lists

B Computer major components

B3 Cable kit

B Display components

B Mass storage devices

B Plastics kit

B Miscellaneous parts

B Sequential part number listing

New model specific parts lists

To look up RoHS-compliant information in PartSurfer, use the component’s option part number or the sales order number for a system in which the
component is used (available from the product QuickSpecs). Click here to visit the HP PartSurfer website for this product.

Computer major components

Figure 1: Computer major components

Item Part description Spare part

number number

1 Display assembly (includes display panel cable, 3 WLAN antenna transceivers and cables, and 2 WWAN antenna transceivers anc
cables):
17.0in, WUXGA+ WVA Dreamcolor display assembly with webcam 595709-001
17.0in, WUXGA+ WVA Dreamcolor display assembly without webcam 595705-001
17.0in, WUXGA+ WVA AntiGlare LED display assembly with webcam 595708-001
17.0in, WUXGA+ WVA AntiGlare LED display assembly without webcam 595704-001
17.0in, WSXGA+ WVA AntiGlare LED display assembly with webcam 595707-001
17.0in, WSXGA+ WVA AntiGlare LED display assembly without webcam 595703-001
17.0in, WXGA+ WVA AntiGlare LED display assembly with webcam 595706-001
17.0in, WXGA+ WVA AntiGlare LED display assembly without webcam 595702-001 v
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Item
number

Part description

Switch cover (includes capacitive board and cable and power button board and cable)

Keyboard with backlight (includes keyboard cable, pointing stick and pointing stick cable):

For use in Belgium

For use in Bulgaria

For use in Denmark

For use in Finland and Sweden

For use in France

For use in French Canada

For use in Germany

For use in Greece

For use in Hungary

For use in Iceland

For use in Israel

For use in Italy

For use in Japan

For use in Latin America

For use in the Netherlands

For use in Norway

For use in Portugal

For use in Russia

For use in Saudi Arabia

For use in Slovakia

For use in Slovenia

For use in South Korea

For use in Spain

For use in Switzerland

For use in Taiwan

For use in Thailand

Spare part
number

596045-001

597581-A41

597581-261

597581-081

597581-B71

597581-051

597581-121

597581-041

597581-DJ1

597581-211

597581-DD1

597581-BB1

597581-061

597581-291

597581-161

597581-B31

597581-091

597581-131

597581-251

597581-171

597581-231

597581-BA1

597581-AD1

597581-071

597581-111

597581-AB1

597581-281



Item
number

Part description

For use in Turkey

For use in the United Kingdom

For use in the United States

Keyboard without backlight (includes cable, pointing stick, and pointing stick cable):

For use in Belgium

For use in Brazil

For use in the Bulgaria

For use in Denmark

For use in Finland and Sweden

For use in France

For use in French Canada

For use in Germany

For use in Greece

For use in Hungary

For use in Iceland

For use in Israel

For use in Italy

For use in Japan

For use in Latin America

For use in the Netherlands

For use in Norway

For use in Portugal

For use in Russia

For use in Saudi Arabia

For use in Slovakia

For use in Slovenia

For use in South Korea

For use in Spain

Spare part
number

597581-141

597581-031

597581-001

597582-A41

1597582-201

597582-221

597582-081

597582-B71

597582-051

597582-121

597582-041

597582-DJ1

597582-211

597582-DD1

597582-BB1

597582-061

597582-291

597582-161

597582-B31

597582-091

597582-131

597582-251

597582-171

597582-231

597582-BA1

597582-AD1

597582-071



Item Part description Spare part
number number
For use in Switzerland 597582-BG1
For use in Taiwan 597582-AB1
For use in Thailand 597582-281
For use in Turkey 597582-141
For use in the United Kingdom 597582-031
For use in the United States 597582-001
Memory modules (4, PC3-10600, 1333 MHz, DDR3):
2048MB memory module 598856-001
4
4096MB memory module 599092-001
8192MB memory module 634091-001
Graphics board heat sink (includes replacement thermal material):
For use only with computer models equipped with ATi graphics subsystems (includes 5 replacement thermal
596046-001
5 pads)
For use only with computer models equipped with nVidia graphics subsystems (includes replacement
597571-001
thermal pads and thermal paste)
6 Fan 596047-001
Graphics board (includes replacement thermal material):
ATi XT-GL graphics board with 1GB GDDR4 memory 596061-001
nVidia GLM5 (Quadro 5000M) graphics board with 2GB GDDR5 memory (includes replacement thermal
. 596064-001
material)
7
nVidia GLM3 (FX 3800M) graphics board with 1GB GDDR3 memory (includes replacement thermal material) 596063-001
nVidia GLM (FX 2800M) graphics board with 1GB GDDR3 memory (includes replacement thermal material) 596062-001
Plastics Kit, includes:
8a ExpressCard slot bezel
8b Memory module/wireless module compartment cover (includes 3 captive screws, secured by C-clips) 596044-001
8c Bluetooth module compartment cover
8d Hard drive cover (includes 2 captive screws, secured by C-clips)
Cable Kit, includes: 596040-001
9a Bluetooth module cable
9b Modem module cable (includes RJ-11 jack)
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Item
number

9d

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

Part description

Network cable (includes RJ-45 jack)

Processor heat sink (includes replacement thermal material):

For use only with computer models equipped with Quad Core processors

For use only with computer models equipped with Dual Core processors

Processor (supports Intel Turbo Boost Technology, includes replacement thermal material):

Intel Quad Core i7 920XM 2.00 GHz (turbo up to 3.20 GHz) extreme processor, 8MB L2 cache, 8 threads, 55 W

Intel Quad Core i7 820QM 1.73 GHz (turbo up to 3.06 GHz) processor, 8MB L2 cache, 8 threads, 45 W

Intel Quad Core i7 720Qm 1.66 GHz (turbo up to 2.80 GHz) processor, 8MB L2 cache, 8 threads, 45 W

Intel Dual Core i7 620M 2.66 GHz (turbo up to 3.33 GHz) processor, 4MB L2 cache, 4 threads, 35 W

Intel Dual Core i5 540M 2.53 GHz (turbo up to 3.06 GHz) processor, 3MB L2 cache, 4 threads, 35 W

Intel Dual Core i5 520M 2.40-GHz (turbo up to 2.93 GHz) processor, 3MB L2 cache, 4 threads, 35 W

Upper CPU cover (chassis top)

Fingerprint reader board

Audio board (includes Digital Media slot and cable)

Speaker assembly

Modem module:

For use in all countries and regions except Australia and New Zealand

For use only in Australia and New Zealand

USB board

System board (includes replacement thermal material)

For use in all countries and regions except the People's Republic of China and Russia:

For use with computer models equipped with Intel Quad Core processors

For use with computer models equipped with Intel Dual Core processors

For use only in the People's Republic of China and Russia:

For use with computer models equipped with Intel Quad Core processors

For use with computer models equipped with Intel Dual Core processors

Base enclosure (includes Smart Card bezel and rubber feet)

Battery:

Spare part
number

597570-001

596048-001

590663-001

583053-001

586170-001

587259-001

594188-001

594187-001

597580-001

607815-001

596055-001

494029-001

510099-001

510099-011

597572-001

595700-001

595698-001

598446-001

598445-001

596053-001



Item

P .
number art description

8-cell, 73-Wh, Li-ion battery

8-cell, 68-Wh, Li-ion battery

Optical drive (includes bezel and bracket):

Blu-ray R/RE DVD+RW SuperMulti Double-Layer Drive

20 DVD+RW and CD-RW Super Multi Double-Layer Combo Drive with LightScribe

Blu-ray ROM DVD+RW SuperMulti Double-Layer LightScribe Drive

DVD-ROM Drive

21 Hard drive carrier

WLAN module:

22 Intel Centrino Advanced-N 6200 AGN WLAN module

Intel Centrino Ultimate-N 6300 AGN WLAN module

WWAN module:

23 HSPA WWAN module

HSPA EV-DO WWAN module

24 RTC battery

25 Bluetooth module

Mass storage device 6.35 cm (2.50 in) hard drive (includes bracket):

640GB, 7200 rpm

500GB, 7200 rpm

26

320GB, 7200 rpm

250GB, 7200 rpm

256GB solid-state drive (includes bracket)

Cable kit

Spare part
number

493976-001

592078-001

606374-001

606373-001

606371-001

606372-001

598787-001

572509-001

572511-001

574249-001

531993-001

449137-001

537921-001

596418-001

596417-001

596416-001

596415-001

596419-001

Figure 2: Cable kit
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Item number Part description

Cable Kit:

Spare part number

596040-001



Item number

Part description

Bluetooth module cable

2 Audio cable

3 Modem module cable (includes RJ-11 jack)

4 Network cable (includes RJ-45 jack)

5 Cable adapter - DisplayPort connector to HDMI connector
Display components

Spare part number

617450-001

Figure 3: Display components
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Item number

6a

6b

7a

7b

Part description

Display bezel:

For use only with computer models equipped with a webcamera

For use only with computer models not equipped with a webcamera

Webcam module:

Microphones:

Ambient light sensor board (includes double-sided tape):

Display panel cable (includes webcam module cable and ambient light sensor board cable):

Display Hinge Kit, includes:

Left and right hinges and brackets

Left and right hinge covers

Wireless Antenna Kit, includes:

WLAN antenna transceivers and cables

WWAN antenna transceivers and cables

Display enclosure (includes logo):

Display Rubber Kit (not illustrated, includes 2 bezel rubber bumpers and 8 rubber screw covers:

Spare part number

597579-001

597578-001

596050-001

596043-001

596051-001

596042-001

596052-001

596041-001

597576-001

596049-001
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Item number Part description Spare part number

Mass storage devices

Figure 4: Mass storage devices

Item number Part description Spare part number

6.35 cm (2.50 in) hard drive (includes hard drive bracket):

640GB, 7200 rpm 596418-001
1 500GB, 7200 rpm 596417-001
320GB, 7200 rpm 596416-001
250GB, 7200 rpm 596415-001
2 6.35 cm (2.50 in) 256 GB solid-state drive (includes bracket): 596419-001
3 Hard drive carrier 598787-001

Optical drive (includes bezel and bracket):

Blu-ray ROM with LightScribe DVD+RW SuperMulti Double-Layer Drive 606374-001
4 DVD+RW and CD-RW Super Multi Double-Layer Combo Drive with LightScribe 606373-001
DVD+RW and CD-RW Super Multi Double-Layer Combo Drive 606371-001
DVD-ROM Drive 606372-001

Plastics kit

Figure 5: Plastics kit

Item number | Partdescription Spare part number
Plastics Kit: 596044-001

1 ExpressCard slot bezel

2 Memory module/wireless module compartment cover (includes one captive screw, secured by a C-clip)

3 Bluetooth module compartment cover



Item number | Part description Spare part number

4 Hard drive cover (includes 2 captive screws, secured by C-clips)

Miscellaneous parts
Part description Spare part number
230 W RC/V ac adapter 535592-001
Power cord:
For use in Argentina 490371-DO1
For use in Australia and New Zealand 490371-011
For use in Brazil 490371-201
For use in Canada and the United States 490371-001
For use in Denmark 490371-081
For use in Europe, the Middle East, and Africa 490371-021
For use in India 490371-D61
For use in Israel 490371-BB1
For use in Italy 490371-061
For use in Japan 490371-291
For use in the People's Republic of China 490371-AA1
For use in South Africa 490371-AR1
For use in South Korea 490371-AD1
For use in Switzerland 490371-111
For use in Taiwan 490371-AB1
For use in the United Kingdom 490371-031
Screw Kit 596039-001

Sequential part number listing

Spare part
number

Part description

449137-001 RTC battery

490371-001 Power cord for use in Canada and the United States

490371-011 Power cord for use in Australia and New Zealand



Spare part

number Part description

490371-021 Power cord for use in Europe, the Middle East, and Africa

490371-031 Power cord for use in Singapore and the United Kingdom

490371-061 Power cord for use in Italy

490371-081 Power cord for use in Norway

490371-111 Power cord for use in Switzerland

490371-201 Power cord for use in Brazil

490371-291 Power cord for use in Japan

490371-AA1 Power cord for use in the People's Republic of China

490371-AB1 Power cord for use in Taiwan

490371-AD1 Power cord for use in South Korea

490371-AR1 Power cord for use in South Africa

490371-BB1 Power cord for use in Israel

490371-D01 Power cord for use in Argentina

490371-D61 Power cord for use in India

493976-001 8-cell, 73-Wh, Li-ion battery

494029-001 Speaker assembly

510099-001 Modem module for use in all countries and regions except Australia and New Zealand

510099-011 Modem module for use only in Australia and New Zealand

531993-001 HSPA EV-DO WWAN module

535592-001 230 W RC/V ac adapter

537921-001 Bluetooth module

572509-001 Intel Centrino Advanced-N 6200 AGN WLAN module

572511-001 Intel Centrino Ultimate-N 6300 AGN WLAN module

574249-001 HSPA WWAN module

Intel Quad Core i7 820QM 1.73 GHz (turbo up to 3.06 GHz) processor, 8MB L2 cache, 8 threads,45 W (supports Intel Turbo

583053-001 Boost Technology, includes replacement thermal material)

Intel Quad Core i7 720Qm 1.66 GHz (turbo up to 2.80 GHz) processor, 8MB L2 cache, 8 threads,45 W (supports Intel Turbo
586170-001 . .

Boost Technology, includes replacement thermal material)
587259-001 Intel Dual Core i7 620M 2.66 GHz (turbo up to 3.33 GHz) processor, 4MB L2 cache, 4 threads, 35 W (supports Intel Turbo Boost

Technology, includes replacement thermal material)
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Spare part

Part description
number P

Intel Quad Core i7 920XM 2.00 GHz (turbo up to 3.20 GHz) extreme processor, 8MB L2 cache, 8 threads, 55 W (supports Intel
Turbo Boost Technology, includes replacement thermal material)

592078-001 8-cell, 68-Wh, Li-ion battery

Intel Dual Core i5 520M 2.40 GHz (turbo up to 2.93 GHz) processor, 3MB L2 cache, 4 threads, 35 W (supports Intel Turbo Boost

594187-001 Technology, includes replacement thermal material)

Intel Dual Core i5 540M 2.53 GHz (turbo up to 3.06 GHz) processor, 3MB L2 cache, 4 threads, 35 W (supports Intel Turbo Boost
594188-001 . .

Technology, includes replacement thermal material)

System board for use with computer models equipped with Intel Dual Core processors in all countries and regions except the
595698-001 ) ; ) o .

People's Republic of China and Russia: (includes replacement thermal material)

System board for use with computer models equipped with Intel Quad Core processors in all countries and regions except the
595700-001 , R . . ;

People's Republic of China and Russia: (includes replacement thermal material)

17.0in, WXGA+ WVA AntiGlare LED display assembly without webcam (includes the display panel cable, 3 WLAN antenna
595702-001 ) R

transceivers and cables, and 2 WWAN antenna transceivers and cables)

17.0 in, WSXGA+ WVA AntiGlare LED display assembly without webcam (includes the display panel cable, 3 WLAN antenna
595703-001 ) .

transceivers and cables, and 2 WWAN antenna transceivers and cables)

17.0in, WUXGA+ WVA AntiGlare LED display assembly without webcam (includes the display panel cable, 3 WLAN antenna
595704-001 . .

transceivers and cables, and 2 WWAN antenna transceivers and cables)

17.0in, WUXGA+ WVA Dreamcolor display assembly without webcam (includes the display panel cable, 3 WLAN antenna
595705-001 . .

transceivers and cables, and 2 WWAN antenna transceivers and cables)

17.0in, WXGA+ WVA AntiGlare LED display assembly with webcam (includes the display panel cable, 3 WLAN antenna
595706-001 ) R

transceivers and cables, and 2 WWAN antenna transceivers and cables)

17.0in, WSXGA+ WVA AntiGlare LED display assembly with webcam (includes the display panel cable, 3 WLAN antenna
595707-001 . .

transceivers and cables, and 2 WWAN antenna transceivers and cables)

17.0 in, WUXGA+ WVA AntiGlare LED display assembly with webcam (includes the display panel cable, 3 WLAN antenna
595708-001 . A

transceivers and cables, and 2 WWAN antenna transceivers and cables)
595709-001 17.0in, WUXGA+ WVA Dreamcolor display assembly with webcam (includes the display panel cable, 3 WLAN antenna

transceivers and cables, and 2 WWAN antenna transceivers and cables)

596039-001 Screw Kit

596040-001 Cable Kit

596041-001 Wireless Antenna Kit (includes WLAN antenna transceivers and cables and WWAN antenna transceivers and cables)

596042-001 Display panel cable (includes webcam module cable and ambient light sensor board cable)

596043-001 Microphone

596044-001 Plastics Kit

596045-001 Switch cover (includes capacitive board and cable and power button board and cable)

Graphics board heat sink for use only with computer models equipped with ATi graphics subsystems (includes 5 replacement

596046-001 thermal pads)

596047-001 Fan

Processor heat sink for use only with computer models equipped with Dual Core processors (includes replacement thermal

596048-001 .
material)



Spare part
number

596049-001

596050-001

596051-001

596052-001

596053-001

596055-001

596057-001

596061-001

596062-001

596063-001

596064-001

596415-001

596416-001

596417-001

596418-001

596419-001

597570-001

597571-001

597572-001

597573-001

597576-001

597578-001

597579-001

597580-001

597581-001

597581-031

597581-041

Part description

Display Rubber Kit (includes 2 bezel rubber bumpers and 6 rubber screw covers

Webcam module

Ambient light sensor board (includes double-sided tape)

Display Hinge Kit (includes left and right hinges and brackets)

Base enclosure (includes Smart Card bezel and rubber feet)

Audio board (includes Digital Media slot and cable)

Smart Card reader

ATi XT-GL graphics board with 1GB GDDR4 memory (includes replacement thermal material)

nVidia GLM (FX 2800M) graphics board with 1GB GDDR3 memory (includes replacement thermal material)

nVidia GLM3 (FX 3800M) graphics board with 1GB GDDR3 memory (includes replacement thermal material)

nVidia GLM5 (Quadro 5000M) graphics board with 2GB GDDR5 memory (includes replacement thermal material)

6.35 cm (2.50in), 250GB, 7200 rpm hard drive (includes bracket)

6.35 cm (2.50in), 320GB, 7200 rpm hard drive (includes bracket)

6.35 cm (2.50in), 500GB, 7200 rpm hard drive (includes bracket)

6.35 cm (2.50in), 640GB, 7200 rpm hard drive (includes bracket)

256GB solid-state drive (includes bracket)

Processor heat sink for use only with computer models equipped with Quad Core processors (includes replacement thermal
material)

Graphics board heat sink for use only with computer models equipped with nVidia graphics subsystems (includes replacement
thermal pads and thermal paste)

USB board (includes cable)

Display Screw Kit

Display enclosure (includes logo)

Display bezel for use only with computer models not equipped with a webcamera

Display bezel for use only with computer models equipped with a webcamera

Top cover (includes fingerprint reader board and cable, pointing stick buttons and cable, TouchPad and cable)

Keyboard with backlight for use in Canada and the United States (includes keyboard cable, pointing stick and pointing stick
cable)

Keyboard with backlight for use in Singapore and the United Kingdom (includes keyboard cable,pointing stick and pointing
stick cable)

Keyboard with backlight for use in Germany (includes keyboard cable, pointing stick and pointing stick cable)



Spare part
number

597581-051

597581-061

597581-071

597581-081

597581-091

597581-121

597581-131

597581-141

597581-161

597581-171

597581-211

597581-251

597581-261

597581-281

597581-291

597581-A41

597581-A81

597581-AB1

597581-AD1

597581-B31

597581-B71

597581-BA1

597581-BB1

597581-BG1

597581-DD1

597581-DJ1

597582-001

597582-031

Part description

Keyboard with backlight for use in France (includes keyboard cable, pointing stick and pointing stick cable)

Keyboard with backlight for use in Italy (includes keyboard cable, pointing stick and pointing stick cable)

Keyboard with backlight for use in Spain (includes keyboard cable, pointing stick and pointing stick cable)

Keyboard with backlight for use in Denmark (includes keyboard cable, pointing stick and pointing stick cable)

Keyboard with backlight for use in Norway (includes keyboard cable, pointing stick and pointing stick cable)

Keyboard with backlight for use in French Canada (includes keyboard cable, pointing stick and pointing stick cable)

Keyboard with backlight for use in Portugal (includes keyboard cable, pointing stick and pointing stick cable)

Keyboard with backlight for use in Turkey (includes keyboard cable, pointing stick and pointing stick cable)

Keyboard with backlight for use in Latin America (includes keyboard cable, pointing stick and pointing stick cable)

Keyboard with backlight for use in Saudi Arabia (includes keyboard cable, pointing stick and pointing stick cable)

Keyboard with backlight for use in Hungary (includes keyboard cable, pointing stick and pointing stick cable)

Keyboard with backlight for use in Russia (includes keyboard cable, pointing stick and pointing stick cable)

Keyboard with backlight for use in Bulgaria (includes keyboard cable, pointing stick and pointing stick cable)

Keyboard with backlight for use in Thailand (includes keyboard cable, pointing stick and pointing stick cable)

Keyboard with backlight for use in Japan (includes keyboard cable, pointing stick and pointing stick cable)

Keyboard with backlight for use in Belgium (includes keyboard cable, pointing stick and pointing stick cable)

Keyboard with backlight for use in Slovenia (includes keyboard cable, pointing stick and pointing stick cable)

Keyboard with backlight for use in Taiwan (includes keyboard cable, pointing stick and pointing stick cable)

Keyboard with backlight for use in South Korea (includes keyboard cable, pointing stick and pointing stick cable)

Keyboard with backlight for use in the Netherlands (includes keyboard cable, pointing stick and pointing stick cable)

Keyboard with backlight for use in Finland and Sweden (includes keyboard cable, pointing stick and pointing stick cable)

Keyboard with backlight for use in Slovakia (includes keyboard cable, pointing stick and pointing stick cable)

Keyboard with backlight for use in Israel (includes keyboard cable, pointing stick and pointing stick cable)

Keyboard with backlight for use in Switzerland (includes keyboard cable, pointing stick and pointing stick cable)

Keyboard with backlight for use in Iceland (includes keyboard cable, pointing stick and pointing stick cable)

Keyboard with backlight for use in Greece (includes keyboard cable, pointing stick and pointing stick cable)

Keyboard without backlight for use in Canada and the United States (includes keyboard cable, pointing stick and pointing stic
cable)

Keyboard without backlight for use in Singapore and the United Kingdom (includes keyboard cable,pointing stick and pointing
stick cable)
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Spare part

Part description
number P

597582-041 Keyboard without backlight for use in Germany (includes keyboard cable, pointing stick and pointing stick cable)

597582-051 Keyboard without backlight for use in France (includes keyboard cable, pointing stick and pointing stick cable)

597582-061 Keyboard without backlight for use in Italy (includes keyboard cable, pointing stick and pointing stick cable)

597582-071 Keyboard without backlight for use in Spain (includes keyboard cable, pointing stick and pointing stick cable)

597582-081 Keyboard without backlight for use in Denmark (includes keyboard cable, pointing stick and pointing stick cable)

597582-091 Keyboard without backlight for use in Norway (includes keyboard cable, pointing stick and pointing stick cable)

597582-121 Keyboard without backlight for use in French Canada (includes keyboard cable, pointing stick and pointing stick cable)

597582-131 Keyboard without backlight for use in Portugal (includes keyboard cable, pointing stick and pointing stick cable)

597582-141 Keyboard without backlight for use in Turkey (includes keyboard cable, pointing stick and pointing stick cable)

597582-161 Keyboard without backlight for use in Latin America (includes keyboard cable, pointing stick and pointing stick cable)

597582-171 Keyboard without backlight for use in Saudi Arabia (includes keyboard cable, pointing stick and pointing stick cable)

597582-201 Keyboard without backlight for use in Brazil (includes keyboard cable, pointing stick and pointing stick cable)

597582-211 Keyboard without backlight for use in Hungary (includes keyboard cable, pointing stick and pointing stick cable)

597582-251 Keyboard without backlight for use in Russia (includes keyboard cable, pointing stick and pointing stick cable)

597582-261 Keyboard without backlight for use in Bulgaria (includes keyboard cable, pointing stick and pointing stick cable)

597582-281 Keyboard without backlight for use in Thailand (includes keyboard cable, pointing stick and pointing stick cable)

597582-291 Keyboard without backlight for use in Japan (includes keyboard cable, pointing stick and pointing stick cable)

597582-A41 Keyboard without backlight for use in Belgium (includes keyboard cable, pointing stick and pointing stick cable)

597582-AB1 Keyboard without backlight for use in Taiwan (includes keyboard cable, pointing stick and pointing stick cable)

597582-AD1 Keyboard without backlight for use in South Korea (includes keyboard cable, pointing stick and pointing stick cable)

597582-B31 Keyboard without backlight for use in the Netherlands (includes keyboard cable, pointing stick and pointing stick cable)

597582-B71 Keyboard without backlight for use in Finland and Sweden (includes keyboard cable, pointing stick and pointing stick cable)

597582-BA1 Keyboard without backlight for use in Slovakia (includes keyboard cable, pointing stick and pointing stick cable)

597582-BB1 Keyboard without backlight for use in Israel (includes keyboard cable, pointing stick and pointing stick cable)

597582-BG1 Keyboard without backlight for use in Switzerland (includes keyboard cable, pointing stick and pointing stick cable)

597582-DD1 Keyboard without backlight for use in Iceland (includes keyboard cable, pointing stick and pointing stick cable)

597582-DJ1 Keyboard without backlight for use in Greece (includes keyboard cable, pointing stick and pointing stick cable)

System board for use with computer models equipped with Intel Dual Core processors only in the People's Republic of China

598445-001 and Russia (includes replacement thermal material)
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Spare part
number

598446-001

598856-001

599092-001

606371-001

606372-001

606373-001

606374-001

Part description

System board for use with computer models equipped with Intel Quad Core processors only in the People's Republic of China

and Russia (includes replacement thermal material)

2048MB memory module (PC3-10600, 1333 MHz, DDR3)

4096MB memory module (PC3-10600, 1333 MHz, DDR3)

DVD+RW and CD-RW Super Multi Double-Layer Combo Drive

DVD-ROM Drive

DVD+RW and CD-RW Super Multi Double-Layer Combo Drive with LightScribe

Blu-ray ROM with LightScribe DVD+RW SuperMulti Double-Layer Drive
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